REGULATION # 127/2005
Effective: Mar. 38/05 PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

. QAN p
Order in Council No. Ll » Approved and Ordered  ggapr 4 7 7005

“TLieutenant Governor —=

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the Attorney General and Minister Responsible for Treaty Negotiations, the
Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that the Violation
Ticket Administration and Fines Regulation, B.C. Reg. 89/97, is amended as set out in the attached Appendix.
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Attorney Generaol&nd Minister Responsible for Presii /ﬁi y%ge f the Executlve Council
Treaty Negotiati ;,

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is ngt part of the Order?)
Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section:- Offence Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 338, section 132
Other (specify):- oic 262/97
February 22, 2005 Z2712005/13
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APPENDIX

Schedule 2 of the Violation Ticket Administration and Fines Regulation, B.C. Reg.
89/97, is amended by repealing “British Columbia Transit Act: Transit Conduct and
Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 377/85” and all the items under it and substituting the

Jollowing:

section 3 (a)
section 3 (b)
section 4 (1) (a)
section 4 (1) (b)
section 4 (2)
section 5 (2)
section 7 (a)
section 7 (a)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (c)
section 8 (1)
section 8 (1)
section 8 (2) (a)
section 8 (2) (a)
section 8 (2) (b)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (c)
section 8 (3) (c)
section 8 (3) (d)
section 8 (3) (e)
section 9 (2)
section 9 (3)

Fail to pay fare

Fail to present proof of payment

Fail to pay fare

Fail to possess proof of payment

Fail to present proof of payment
Improper use of proof of payment
lllegally park vehicle on transit property
llegally operate vehicle on transit property
lllegally enter tracks

llegally enter dock

lllegally enter bridge

llegally enter guideway

lllegally enter tunnel

lllegally enter road

lllegally enter right of way

lllegally go on or through transit property
Improper use of alarm

Improper use of emergency device
Disobey posted rules after using emergency device
Disobey sign after using emergency device
Use emergency device — fail to report
Place object (obstacle) on tracks

Place object (obstacle) on dock

Place object (obstacle) on bridge

Place object (obstacle) on guideway
Place object (obstacle) in tunnel

Place object (obstacle) on road

Place object (obstacle) on right of way
Damage equipment on vehicle

Damage equipment on property

Tamper with equipment on vehicle
Tamper with equipment on property
Remove equipment on vehicle

Remove equipment on property

Prevent operation of vehicle

Interfere with operation of vehicle
Improperly occupy place in vehicle
Impede employee operating vehicle

Fail to obey refusal of access

Fail to obey order to leave

British Columbia Transit Act: Transit Conduct and Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 377/85

$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150

$50

$50

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23

$8

$8
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15

$173
$173
$173
$173
$173
$173

$58

$58

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115

Schedule 2 is amended by repealing “Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority
Act” and all the items under it and substituting the following:
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Greater VVancouver Transnortatinn Aithari Aot

= vanvvuvor iianioplriaaln Auailiity’ A

Greater Vancouver Transit Conduct and Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 87/99

section 3 (a)
section 3 (b)
section 4 (1) (a)
section 4 (1) (b)
section 4 (2)
section 5 (2)
section 5 (3)
section 7 (a)
section 7 (a)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (b)
section 7 (c)
section 8 (1)
section 8 (1)
section 8 (2) (a)
section 8 (2) (a)
section 8 (2) (b)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (a)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (b)
section 8 (3) (¢)
section 8 (3) (c)
section 8 (3) (d)
section 8 (3) (e)
section 8 (3) (f)
section 8 (3) (g)
section 8 (3) (h)
section 9 (2)
section 9 (3)
section 9 (3.1)

Fail to pay fare

Fail to present proof of payment

Fail to pay fare

Fail to possess proof of payment

Fail to present proof of payment

Improper use of proof of payment

llegally sell proof of payment

lllegally park vehicle on transit property
lllegally operate vehicle on transit property
llegally enter tracks

lilegally enter dock

lllegally enter bridge

lilegally enter guideway

lllegally enter tunnel

lllegally enter road

lllegally enter right of way

lllegally go on or through transit property
Improper use of alarm

Improper use of emergency device
Disobey posted rules after using emergency device
Disobey sign after using emergency device
Use eémergency device — fail to report
Place object (obstacle) on tracks

Place object (obstacle) on dock

Place object (obstacle) on bridge

Place object (obstacle) on guideway
Place object (obstacle) in tunnel

Place object (obstacle) on road

Place object (obstacle) on right of way
Damage equipment on vehicle

Damage equipment on property

Tamper with equipment on vehicle
Tamper with equipment on property
Remove equipment on vehicle

Remove equipment on property

Prevent operation of vehicle

Interfere with operation of vehicle
Improperly occupy place in vehicle
Impede employee operating vehicle
Prevent or delay closing of door

Extend part of body or object through window
Ride, stand or hold onto exterior of vehicle
Fail to obey refusal of access

Fail to obey order to leave

Fail to obey non-entry order

page 3 of 3

$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150

$50

$50

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75

$75
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23
$23

$8

$8
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$11
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15

$173
$173
$173
$173
$173
$173
$173

$58

$58

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86

$86
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115
$115





