REGULATION # 127/2005 Effective: Mar. 38/05

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No.

220

, Approved and Ordered MAR 17 2005

Lieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the Attorney General and Minister Responsible for Treaty Negotiations, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that the Violation Ticket Administration and Fines Regulation, B.C. Reg. 89/97, is amended as set out in the attached Appendix.

Attorney General and Minister Responsible for Treaty Negotiations

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section:- Offence A

Offence Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 338, section 132

Other (specify):-

oic 262/97

APPENDIX

Schedule 2 of the Violation Ticket Administration and Fines Regulation, B.C. Reg. 89/97, is amended by repealing "British Columbia Transit Act: Transit Conduct and Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 377/85" and all the items under it and substituting the following:

jouowing	•				
British Columbia 7	Fransit Act: Transit Conduct and Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 3	77/85			
section 3 (a)	Fail to pay fare	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 3 (b)	Fail to present proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 4 (1) (a	a) Fail to pay fare	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 4 (1) (b) Fail to possess proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 4 (2)	Fail to present proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 5 (2)	Improper use of proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173	
section 7 (a)	Illegally park vehicle on transit property	\$50	\$8	\$58	
section 7 (a)	Illegally operate vehicle on transit property	\$50	\$8	\$58	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter tracks	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter dock	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter bridge	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter guideway	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter tunnel	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter road	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter right of way	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 7 (c)	Illegally go on or through transit property	\$75	\$11	\$86	
section 8 (1)	Improper use of alarm	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (1)	Improper use of emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (2) (a) Disobey posted rules after using emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (2) (a) Disobey sign after using emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (2) (b) Use emergency device – fail to report	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a) Place object (obstacle) on tracks	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a) Place object (obstacle) on dock	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a) Place object (obstacle) on bridge	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a) Place object (obstacle) on guideway	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a	Place object (obstacle) in tunnel	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a	Place object (obstacle) on road	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (a		\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)	Damage equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)	Damage equipment on property	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)	Tamper with equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)		\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)	Remove equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (b)	Remove equipment on property	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (c)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (c)		\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (d)	Improperly occupy place in vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 8 (3) (e)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 9 (2)	Fail to obey refusal of access	\$100	\$15	\$115	
section 9 (3)	Fail to obey order to leave	\$100	\$15	\$115	

Schedule 2 is amended by repealing "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Act" and all the items under it and substituting the following:

Greater Vancouver Tra	nsportation Authority Act			
	Transit Conduct and Safety Regulation, B.C. Reg. 87/99			
section 3 (a)	Fail to pay fare	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 3 (b)	Fail to present proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 4 (1) (a)	Fail to pay fare	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 4 (1) (b)	Fail to possess proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 4 (2)	Fail to present proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 5 (2)	Improper use of proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 5 (3)	Illegally sell proof of payment	\$150	\$23	\$173
section 7 (a)	Illegally park vehicle on transit property	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 7 (a)	Illegally operate vehicle on transit property	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter tracks	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter dock	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter bridge	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter guideway	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter tunnel	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter road	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (b)	Illegally enter right of way	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 7 (c)	Illegally go on or through transit property	\$75	\$11	\$86
section 8 (1)	Improper use of alarm	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (1)	Improper use of emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (2) (a)	Disobey posted rules after using emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (2) (a)	Disobey sign after using emergency device	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (2) (b)	Use emergency device – fail to report	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on tracks	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on dock	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on bridge	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on guideway	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) in tunnel	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on road	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (a)	Place object (obstacle) on right of way	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Damage equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Damage equipment on property	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Tamper with equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Tamper with equipment on property	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Remove equipment on vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (b)	Remove equipment on property	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (c)	Prevent operation of vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (c)	Interfere with operation of vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (d)	Improperly occupy place in vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (e)	Impede employee operating vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (f)	Prevent or delay closing of door	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (g)	Extend part of body or object through window	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 8 (3) (h)	Ride, stand or hold onto exterior of vehicle	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 9 (2)	Fail to obey refusal of access	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 9 (3)	Fail to obey order to leave	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 9 (3.1)	Fail to obey non-entry order	\$100	\$15	\$115